

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr T Reuser

Respondent: University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

Heard at: Birmingham by CVP

On: 5 to 7 May 2021

Before: Employment Judge Broughton

Representation Claimant: Mr B Collins QC Respondent: Ms N Motraghi, counsel

JUDGMENT ON COSTS

The respondent is ordered to pay £20,000 towards the Claimant's costs.

Employment Judge Broughton

7 May 2021

Note:

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.